
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

  

           DATE:  Monday, May 6, 2019 

 TIME:  9:00 a.m.  

 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 

 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

McKown, Coburn and LaForge. 

 

1. Item No. 57. – Election of Transportation Commission Officers – Mr. Hill 

2. Item No. 67 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard 

a) Canadian County - I-40EB - SAP-4000(069) / 33702(04), $7,974.00, 7.00% 
b) Carter County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-110C(205)RB / 24819(04), $6,354.40, 0.09% 
c) Carter County - Co. Rd. - STP-210D(059)CI / 28448(04), $4,819.01, -0.32% Underrun 
d) Cherokee County - SH-51 - STP-011C(345) / 10437(04), $15,125.90, 0.16% 
e) Cleveland County - SH-37 - SBR-214C(086)SB / 33414(04), $28,896.27, 1.53% 
f) Comanche County - I-44 - NHPPI-216N(021)SS / 27050(04), $30,000.00, 0.45% 
g) Comanche County - US-62 - HSIPG-216B(067)SS / 28834(08), $16,525.38, -0.98% Underrun 
h) Comanche County - SH-36 - HSIPG-216N(077)AD / 32940(04), $14,547.16, 12.99% 
i) Craig County - SH-2 - NHPP-218N(033)PM / 21904(04), $8,436.98, -0.08% Underrun 
j) Custer County - I-40 - STP-220F(057)3B / 33493(04) #1, $24,709.00, 3.60% 
k) Custer County - I-40 - STP-220F(057)3B / 33493(04) #2, $26,695.00, 3.89% 
l) Garvin County - SH-17A - SSR-225C(065)SR / 30566(04), $10,776.78, 1.61% 
m) Grady County - US-62 - HSIPG-226N(073)AD / 32938(04), $10,951.54, 14.65% 
n) Johnston County - SH-22 - STP-135C(135)SS / 27058(04), $267.15, -0.01% Underrun 
o) Latimer County - SH-1 - STP-239C(029) / 27138(04), $44,722.02, 0.72% 
p) Lincoln County - Co. Rd. - STP-241D(053)CI / 30018(04), $8,144.48, 0.89% 
q) Love County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-243C(023)RB / 29373(08), $6,253.50, 3.33% 
r) Major County - US-60 - STP-247B(017) / 29446(04), $18,519.55, 0.35% 
s) McCurtain County - US-259 - SBR-245N(036)SB / 29735(04), $41,538.85, 1.94% 
t) McCurtain County - US-70B - RRCS-245B(050)CS / 33075(56), $18,186.95, 9.16% 
u) Muskogee County - SH-10 - SBR-251C(068)SB / 31339(04), $26,308.46, 1.62% 
v) Oklahoma County - SH-66 - HSIP-255N(257)TR / 30793(04), $13,478.75, -18.48% Underrun 
w) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255D(419)AG / 31526(04) #3, $21,567.40, 2.36% 
x) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255D(419)AG / 31526(04) #5, $23,862.50, 2.61% 
y) Pittsburg County - SH-31 - SSR-261C(078)SR / 31327(04) #1, $12,331.63, 2.06% 
z) Pittsburg County - SH-31 - SSR-261C(078)SR / 31327(04) #2, $35,949.47, 6.02% 
aa) Pontotoc County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-262C(042)CI / 30674(04), $10,449.95, 0.25% 
bb) Rogers County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-166C(212)RB / 25480(04), $800.00, 0.05% 
cc) Rogers County - US-169 - STP-272F(228)3B / 33220(04), $22,678.50, 1.44% 
dd) Seminole County - SH-9 - SSR-267N(069)SR / 31834(04), $15,793.52, 1.65% 
ee) Tillman County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-271C(002)RB / 28689(04), $9,321.30, 0.21% 
ff) Tulsa County - I-444 - NHPPI-4440-(005)(007)PM / 28900(04) #2, $28,401.34, 0.12% 
gg) Tulsa County - I-444 - NHPPI-4440-(005)(007)PM / 28900(04) #3, $22,289.96, 0.09% 
hh) Wagoner County - US-64 - SBR-273C(045)SB / 32063(04), $2,925.00, 1.70% 
ii) Washita County - SH-55 - STP-275C(044)PM / 27902(04), $3,850.00, 0.16% 

 

 
 



- 2 - 

 

3. Item No. 68 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Blaine County - SH-8 - ACSTP-206C(043)PM / SBR-206C(045)(046)SB / 27903(04) #1, 
 $188,000.00, 5.22% 
b) Blaine County - SH-8 - ACSTP-206C(043)PM / SBR-206C(045)(046)SB / 27903(04) #2, 
 $21,214.25, 0.59% 
c) Blaine County - SH-8 - ACSTP-206C(043)PM / SBR-206C(045)(046)SB / 27903(04) #3, 
 $63,128.10, 1.75% 
d) Blaine County - SH-8 - ACSTP-206C(043)PM / SBR-206C(045)(046)SB / 27903(04) #4, 
 $2,576.00, 0.07% 
e) Blaine County - SH-51 - STP-206C(053)PM / 27950(04), $165,813.86, 4.90% 
f) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-114E(258)EH / 26879(04), $77,837.40, 11.98% 
g) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(042)(063)AG / 29293(04), $5,720.00, 0.02% 
h) Comanche County - Ct. St. - STP-116B(137)MS / 23410(04), $2,655.30, 0.03% 
i) Creek County - US-75A - ACSTP-219C(033)SS / 27075(04), $12,962.85, 0.16% 
j) Custer County - I-40/US-60/US-62 - STP-220F(057)3B / 33493(04), $48,460.00, 7.05% 
k) Delaware County - US-59 - STP-221B(011)SS / 30223(04), $77,938.00, 5.38% 
l) Garvin County - I-35 - NHPPIY-225N-(045) / 29564(04), $802,868.24, 35.27% 
m) Harmon County - SH-30 - SSP-229C(010)SS / 28768(04) #2, $108,856.91, 1.50% 
n) Harmon County - SH-30 - SSP-229C(010)SS / 28768(04) #3, $8,693.30, 0.12% 
o) Jackson County - Ct. St. - STP-033B(157)SG / 17014(06), $6,318.11, 0.26% 
p) Jefferson County - US-81 - NHPPY-234N(041) / NHPPY-234N(043)SS / 29566(04), $4,947.47, 0.13% 
q) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(019)SS / 27980(04), $79,496.40, 0.92% 
r) Logan County - SH-33 - ACSTP-242C(046)SS / 21860(04), $503,681.08, 2.92% 
s) Logan County - US-77 - STP-242C(055)PM / 27103(04) #6, $157,274.10, 2.88% 
t) Logan County - US-77 - STP-242C(055)PM / 27103(04) #7, $1,757.40, 0.03% 
u) Love County - SH-32 - ACSTP-143C(063)SS / 10147(05), $74,158.37, 0.94% 
v) Love County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-143C(091)RB / 25447(04), $35,560.83, 0.54% 
w) Major County - US-60 - STP-247B(017) / 29446(04), $56,804.33, 1.06% 
x) Oklahoma County - I-235 - ACNHPPI-2350-(004)(005)SS / 09033(16), $124.22, 0.00% 
y) Oklahoma County - US-77 - STP-155A(646)AG / 25547(04), $45,628.65, 0.89% 
z) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04) #4, $37,534.91, 0.85% 
aa) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04) #5, $653.33, 0.01% 
bb) Pawnee County - SH-18 - STP-259B(035)SS / 28852(04), $577.98, 0.03% 
cc) Pawnee County - US-64 - SSR-259N(045)SR / SSR-257N(063)SR / 31352(04), $93,426.11, 3.52% 
dd) Pittsburg County - US-69 - ACNHPP-261N(072)SS / 28991(04), $754,846.57, 14.48% 
ee) Pottawatomie County - Ct. St. - TAP-263E(057)TP / 33013(04), $96,415.39, 26.32% 
ff) Roger Mills County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-165C(100)RB / 25478(04), $121,022.02, 2.14% 
gg) Roger Mills County - US-283 - SSR-205B(074)SR / 31707(04), $84,354.10, 6.02% 
hh) Rogers County - Ct. St. - STP-166B(164)IG / 22144(04), $98,966.22, 4.22% 
ii) Rogers County - US-412 - SSP-266N(056)SS / 23170(10), $628,541.33, 8.22% 
jj) Stephens County - US-81 - NHPP-269N(020)SS / 20316(23), $7,853.75, 0.05% 
kk) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04) #4, $92,973.64, 1.24% 
ll) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04) #5, $154,493.79, 2.06% 

 

4. Item No. 72 - Settlement of Claim for Project Delay to Frontier Bridge, Inc. – Mr. Saliba 

Bridge Rehabilitation, SH-20 over Bird Creek near Skiatook in Tulsa County, Division 8 - Project No.: 

SBR-272A(162)SB, JP 30598(04) - $175.562.40 

 

5. Item No. 73 – Awards – Mr. Delce 

April 18, 2019 – Regular Letting 

 



- 3 - 

 

6. Item No. 74 - Declaration of Emergency – Mr. Gatz 
 
 District IV - Bridge repairs for bridge at I-40 over US-81, located at Junction of I-40 & US-81 in 
 Canadian County - $297,500.00 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

7. Item No. 75 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 

 

 

 ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 

 


